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APR

9
Aylesbury Yoga
Tuesday 9th April 2024 @ 9:30am
Hall

APR

9
Choose2Lose
Tuesday 9th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Room 4

APR

9
Tuesday Prayer Group
Tuesday 9th April 2024 @ 11:15am
Vestry

APR

10
Potter's House Church
Wednesday 10th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Church

APR

12
Badminton Club
Friday 12th April 2024 @ 2:00pm
Hall

APR

13
Silver Band Concert
Saturday 13th April 2024 @ 3:00pm
Church

APR

14
Rev Dr H Ofari-Attah
Sunday 14th April 2024 @ 10:30am
Church

APR

14
Potter's House Church
Sunday 14th April 2024 @ 1:00pm
Church

APR

14
Potter's House Church
Sunday 14th April 2024 @ 4:00pm
Hall

APR

15
Food Hub
Monday 15th April 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

APR

16
Choose2Lose
Tuesday 16th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Room 4

APR

17
Potter's House Church
Wednesday 17th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Church

APR

18
Sunbeams
Thursday 18th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

APR

20
Aylesbury Child Contact
Saturday 20th April 2024 @ 9:30am
Rooms 4 5 6 7

APR

21
Rev. N. Daley-Lee C
Sunday 21st April 2024 @ 8:45am
Church

APR

21
Antonia Allen
Sunday 21st April 2024 @ 10:30am
Church

APR

21
Potter's House Church
Sunday 21st April 2024 @ 1:00pm
Church

APR

21
Potter's House Church
Sunday 21st April 2024 @ 4:00pm
Hall

APR

22
Food Hub
Monday 22nd April 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

APR

23
Choose2Lose
Tuesday 23rd April 2024 @ 10:00am
Room 4

APR

23
Tuesday Prayer Group
Tuesday 23rd April 2024 @ 11:15am
Vestry

© – Aylesbury Methodist Church 2024 – Document correct as of 09/04/2024



Aylesbury Methodist Church

APR

24
Macular Society
Wednesday 24th April 2024 @ 1:00pm
ROOMS 4 & 5

APR

24
Potter's House Church
Wednesday 24th April 2024 @ 7:00pm
Church

APR

25
Sunbeams
Thursday 25th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

APR

28
Paulette Tedd
Sunday 28th April 2024 @ 10:30am
Church

APR

28
Potter's House Church
Sunday 28th April 2024 @ 1:00pm
Church

APR

28
Potter's House Church
Sunday 28th April 2024 @ 4:00pm
Hall

APR

29
Food Hub
Monday 29th April 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

APR

30
Choose2Lose
Tuesday 30th April 2024 @ 10:00am
Room 4

MAY

2
Sunbeams
Thursday 2nd May 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

MAY

4
Aylesbury Child Contact
Saturday 4th May 2024 @ 9:30am
Rooms 4 5 6 7

MAY

4
Messy Church
Saturday 4th May 2024 @ 3:45pm

Messy Church activities will be on the 1st Saturday of every month from
3.45pm – 6.00pm.

There are lots on offer to suit all ages and abilities. These include craft,
games, stories, table tennis, air hockey and other fun activities. As usual, we
will have a family tea towards the end of the session.

Everything is free but we would kindly ask for a donation to cover the cost
of food.

Places need to be booked by the previous Thursday to ensure that we
cater for all attending. Please email amc22messychurch@gmail.com to
book your place.

MAY

5
Arthur Sara C
Sunday 5th May 2024 @ 10:30am
Church

MAY

6
Food Hub
Monday 6th May 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

MAY

9
Sunbeams
Thursday 9th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

MAY

12
Rev. C. Shergold
Sunday 12th May 2024 @ 10:30am
Church

MAY

13
Food Hub
Monday 13th May 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

MAY

15
Organ Concert
Wednesday 15th May 2024 @ 7:30pm
Church

The ELLESBOROUGH SILVER BAND will present a SPRING CONCERT in our
church on
Saturday 13th April from 3:00 – 5:00 pm

It will be an afternoon of live music from stage and screen and Interval
refreshments will be available.

No ticket is required – it is donations at the door.

The proceeds will be split between the band and the church.
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Aylesbury Methodist Church

Based on their previous concerts here, an excellent afternoon's
entertainment is assured!

MAY

16
Sunbeams
Thursday 16th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

MAY

19
Arthur Sara C
Sunday 19th May 2024 @ 8:45am
Church

MAY

19
Ken Harris
Sunday 19th May 2024 @ 10:30am
Church

MAY

20
Food Hub
Monday 20th May 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

MAY

23
Sunbeams
Thursday 23rd May 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

MAY

26
Peter Honeyball
Sunday 26th May 2024 @ 10:30am
Church

MAY

27
Food Hub
Monday 27th May 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

MAY

30
Sunbeams
Thursday 30th May 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

JUN

1
Messy Church
Saturday 1st June 2024 @ 3:45pm

Messy Church activities will be on the 1st Saturday of every month from
3.45pm – 6.00pm.

There are lots on offer to suit all ages and abilities. These include craft,
games, stories, table tennis, air hockey and other fun activities. As usual, we
will have a family tea towards the end of the session.

Everything is free but we would kindly ask for a donation to cover the cost
of food.

Places need to be booked by the previous Thursday to ensure that we
cater for all attending. Please email amc22messychurch@gmail.com to
book your place.

JUN

3
Food Hub
Monday 3rd June 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

JUN

6
Sunbeams
Thursday 6th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

JUN

10
Food Hub
Monday 10th June 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

JUN

13
Sunbeams
Thursday 13th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

JUN

17
Food Hub
Monday 17th June 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

JUN

20
Sunbeams
Thursday 20th June 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

JUN

24
Food Hub
Monday 24th June 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

JUL

1
Food Hub
Monday 1st July 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

JUL

4
Sunbeams
Thursday 4th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

JUL

8
Food Hub
Monday 8th July 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space
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JUL

11
Sunbeams
Thursday 11th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

JUL

15
Food Hub
Monday 15th July 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

JUL

18
Sunbeams
Thursday 18th July 2024 @ 10:00am
Hall

JUL

22
Food Hub
Monday 22nd July 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

JUL

29
Food Hub
Monday 29th July 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

AUG

5
Food Hub
Monday 5th August 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

AUG

12
Food Hub
Monday 12th August 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

AUG

19
Food Hub
Monday 19th August 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

AUG

26
Food Hub
Monday 26th August 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

SEP

2
Food Hub
Monday 2nd September 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

SEP

7
Messy Church
Saturday 7th September 2024 @ 3:45pm

Messy Church activities will be on the 1st Saturday of every month from
3.45pm – 6.00pm.

There are lots on offer to suit all ages and abilities. These include craft,
games, stories, table tennis, air hockey and other fun activities. As usual, we
will have a family tea towards the end of the session.

Everything is free but we would kindly ask for a donation to cover the cost
of food.

Places need to be booked by the previous Thursday to ensure that we
cater for all attending. Please email amc22messychurch@gmail.com to
book your place.

SEP

9
Food Hub
Monday 9th September 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

SEP

16
Food Hub
Monday 16th September 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

SEP

23
Food Hub
Monday 23rd September 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

SEP

30
Food Hub
Monday 30th September 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

OCT

5
Messy Church
Saturday 5th October 2024 @ 3:45pm

Messy Church activities will be on the 1st Saturday of every month from
3.45pm – 6.00pm.

There are lots on offer to suit all ages and abilities. These include craft,
games, stories, table tennis, air hockey and other fun activities. As usual, we
will have a family tea towards the end of the session.

Everything is free but we would kindly ask for a donation to cover the cost
of food.

Places need to be booked by the previous Thursday to ensure that we
cater for all attending. Please email amc22messychurch@gmail.com to
book your place.

OCT

7
Food Hub
Monday 7th October 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space
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OCT

14
Food Hub
Monday 14th October 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

OCT

21
Food Hub
Monday 21st October 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

OCT

28
Food Hub
Monday 28th October 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

NOV

4
Food Hub
Monday 4th November 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

NOV

11
Food Hub
Monday 11th November 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

NOV

18
Food Hub
Monday 18th November 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

NOV

25
Food Hub
Monday 25th November 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

DEC

2
Food Hub
Monday 2nd December 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

DEC

7
Messy Church
Saturday 7th December 2024 @ 3:45pm

Messy Church activities will be on the 1st Saturday of every month from
3.45pm – 6.00pm.

There are lots on offer to suit all ages and abilities. These include craft,
games, stories, table tennis, air hockey and other fun activities. As usual, we
will have a family tea towards the end of the session.

Everything is free but we would kindly ask for a donation to cover the cost
of food.

Places need to be booked by the previous Thursday to ensure that we
cater for all attending. Please email amc22messychurch@gmail.com to

book your place.

DEC

9
Food Hub
Monday 9th December 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

DEC

16
Food Hub
Monday 16th December 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space

DEC

23
Food Hub
Monday 23rd December 2024 @ 6:30pm
Welcome Space
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